| 07-18-2000 | (v.20.00 Q51696 |
|--|---|
| RECORDATIO | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ON FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY |
| 10 the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Plea | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf-Dieter BEHLING, Klaus-Viktor PEINEMANN, Klaus OHLROGGE, and Jan WIND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? GKSS FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM GEESTHACHT GMBH Max-Planck-Strasse, D-21502 Geesthacht, Germany |
| 🗋 yes 🗹 no | 1 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | J JN S |
| ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Names □ Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| Execution Date: December 15, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/168,899 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 |
| SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| | 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 |
| DO NOT W | RITE IN THIS SPACE |
| original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Bruce E. Kramen | June 20, 2000 . 33,725 Date |
| Bruce E. Kramer Reg. No. | . 33,725 Date |
| TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING | COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Do not o | detach this portion |
| | ommissioner of Patents |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| | |
| 7/17/2000 MTHRI1 00000154 09168899 | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 0P | |
| | |

Ţ

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, ROLF-DIETER BEHLING, of Bramweg 14, 22589 Hamburg, Germany, and KLAUS-VIKTOR PEINEMANN, of Bellevueberg 34, 21502 Geesthacht, Germany, KLAUS OHLROGGE, of Am Gehölz, 5, 21502 Geesthacht, Germany and JAN WIND of Fritz-Reuter Weg 4, 21481 Lauenburg, Germany, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

MULTI-STAGE PROCESS FOR THE SEPARATION/RECOVERY OF GASES

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on

December 15, 1999; and

Whereas,

GKSS FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM Geesthacht GmbH,

a German Institution organized and existing under the laws of Germany,, with head offices at Max-Planck-Strasse, D21502 Geesthacht, Germany (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>09/168,899</u>, filed <u>October 9, 1998</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: December 15, 1993, for the k Date: Beanche 15/1971 s/ Lobis-White KLAUS-VIKTOR PEINEMA Date: Decimbic 15, 1949 st Llu KLAUS OHLROGGE Date: December 15, 1999 st from

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0568



EK-Huid

101279634A

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 28, 2000

PTAS SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS PLLC BRUCE E. KRAMER 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3213

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/11/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010575/0625 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

| ASSIGNOR: | 15 |
|---|----------------------------|
| BEHLING, ROLF-DIETER | DOC DATE: 12/98/1999 |
| ASSIGNOR: PEINEMANN, KLAUS-VIKTOR | 15 DOC DATE: 12/08/1999 |
| ASSIGNOR: | 15 |
| OHLROGGE, KLAUS | DOC DATE: 12/08/1999 |
| ASSIGNOR: | 15 |
| WIND, JAN | DOC DATE: 12/98/1999 |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| GKSS FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM GEESTHACHT GMBH | |

MAX-PLANCK-STRASSE

D-21502 GEESTHACHT, FED REP GERMANY

FILING DATE: 10/09/1998 SERIAL NUMBER: 09168899 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

1. de

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

-